## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Michel Vernier	06/01/2010
Colin Edward Rowlings	06/01/2010
Jean-Luc Girardet	07/26/2010
Stuart Dimock	05/29/2010
Barry Quart	06/01/2010
Jeffrey N. Miner	06/04/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ardea Biosciences, Inc.
Street Address: 4939 Directors Place	
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12671287	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(703)243-6412 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7032436333

Email: guernsey@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Blvd.

Address Line 2: #1400

501252339

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

	PATENT
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAYARDEA-0013

**REEL: 024786 FRAME: 0975** 

**PATENT** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Traverso
Total Attachments: 5 source=exeASG-BAYARDEA-0013#page1. source=exeASG-BAYARDEA-0013#page2. source=exeASG-BAYARDEA-0013#page3. source=exeASG-BAYARDEA-0013#page4. source=exeASG-BAYARDEA-0013#page5.	tif tif tif

ATTY, DOCKET NO. BAYARDEA-0013

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

DERIVATIVES OF N-(ARYLAMINO) SULFONAMIDES INCLUDING POLYMORPHS AS INHIBITORS OF MEK AS WELL AS COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF USE ND METHODS FOR PREPARING SAME

14112 7 7 7 7	D3 O1 OC	
and for v	which one	or more of the following apply:
	U.S. Pro	ovisional Application Serial No. was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on.
$\square$	A U.S.	Non-Provisional
	<b>I</b>	application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date Application Serial No. 12/671,287 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 29, 2010, as International Application No. PCTUS2008071392 was filed on 07/28/2008, designating the United States.
	AND V	VHEREAS  Ardea Biosciences, Inc. 4939 Directors Place San Diego, CA 92121

UNITED STATES

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all application(s) listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filling or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all arrier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to property record this document.

## IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR

201 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATÉ
Jean-Michel VERNIER	1 per	0/ JUN 2010
202 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Colin Edward ROWLINGS	loh E' Kon &	0/ JUN 2010
203 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Jean-Luc GIRARDET		DATE
204 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENT OR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	(Alle
Stuart DIMOCK	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
205 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR		
Barry QUART	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
206 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	B112110110	
Jeffrey N. MINER		

ATTY, DOCKET NO. BAYARDEA-0013

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

DERIVATIVES OF N-(ARYLAMINO) SULFONAMIDES INCLUDING POLYMORPHS AS INHIBITORS OF MEK AS WELL AS COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF USE ND METHODS FOR PREPARING SAME

and for w	hich one or	more of the following apply:		
	U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on.			
$\square$	A U.S. Non-Provisional			
		application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date. Application Serial No. 12/671,287 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 29, 2010, as International Application No. PCTUS2008071392 was filed on 07/28/2008, designating the United States.		
	AND WI	HERBAS  Ardea Biosciences, Inc.  4939 Directors Place San Diego, CA 92121 UNITED STATES		

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all application(s) listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to property record this document.

### IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR

201 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Jean-Michel VERNIER		
202 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Colin Edward ROWLINGS		
203 PULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	inventor's signature	26 10/2010
Jean-Luc GIRARDET	The state of the s	
204 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Stuart DIMOCK		
205 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Barry QUART		
206 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Jeffrey N. MINER		

ATTY, DOCKET NO. BAYARDEA-0013

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

DERIVATIVES OF N-(ARYLAMINO) SULFONAMIDES INCLUDING POLYMORPHS AS INHIBITORS OF MEK AS WELL AS COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF USE ND METHODS FOR PREPARING SAME

and for	which one o	r more of the following apply:
	U.S. Pro	visional Application Serial No. was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on.
Ø	A U.S. N	Ion-Provisional
	전 전 □	application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even dat Application Serial No. 12/671,287 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 29, 2010 as International Application No. PCTUS2008071392 was filed on 07/28/2008, designating the United States.
	and w	HEREAS Ardea Biosciences, Inc. 4939 Directors Place

San Diego, CA 92121 UNITED STATES

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all application(s) listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, fille and interest in and to said invention and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when providing any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and benefitial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filling said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen. White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to property record this document.

### IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR

201 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Jean-Michel VERNIER		1 10
202 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Colin Edward ROWLINGS		DATE.
203 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DAIL
Jean-Luc GIRARDET		DATE
204 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR Stuart DIMOCK	INVENTION	May 29,2010
205 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	NVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Barry QUART 266 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Jeffrey N. MINER		

ATTY, DOCKET NO. BAYARDEA-0013

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

DERIVATIVES OF N-(ARYLAMINO) SULFONAMIDES INCLUDING POLYMORPHS AS INHIBITORS OF MEK AS WELL AS COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF USE ND METHODS FOR PREPARING SAME

and for w	hich one or	more of the following apply:			
	U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on.				
☑	A U.S. Non-Provisional				
		application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date Application Scriel No. 12/671,287 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 29, 2010 as International Application No. PCTUS2008071392 was filed on 07/28/2008, designating the United States.			
	AND WI	HEREAS  Ardea Biosciences, Inc. 4939 Directors Place San Diego, CA 92121 UNITED STATES			

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all application(s) listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, selis, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention, SAIDANEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to property record this document.

## IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR

201 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	inventor's signature	DATE
Jean-Michel VERNIER	· ·	
202 FULL NAME OF SOLB OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Colin Edward ROWLINGS		
203 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Jean-Luc GIRARDET		
204 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Stuart DIMOCK		
205 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SONATURE	DATE
Barry QUART	Dam CX	01 June 2010
206 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	IN ENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Jeffrey N. MINER		

ATTY, DOCKET NO. BAYARDEA-0013

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

DERIVATIVES OF N-(ARYLAMINO) SULFONAMIDES INCLUDING POLYMORPHS AS INHIBITORS OF MEK AS WELL AS COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF USE ND METHODS FOR PREPARING SAME

and for w	hich one or	more of the following apply:			
	U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on.				
Ø	A U.S. Non-Provisional				
	☐ ☑ ☑	application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date. Application Serial No. 12/671,287 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 29, 2010. as International Application No. PCTUS2008071392 was filed on 07/28/2008, designating the United States.			
	and Wi	HEREAS  Ardea Biosciences, Inc. 4939 Directors Place San Diego, CA 92121 UNITED STATES			

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all application(s) listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign),divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to property record this document.

#### IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR

201 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Jean-Michel VERNIER		
202 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTIOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Colin Edward ROWLINGS		
203 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Jean-Luc GIRARDET		
204 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE.
Stuart DIMOCK		
205 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Barry QUART		
206 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Jeffrey N. MINER	July 11. The	09,4/10

PATENT REEL: 024786 FRAME: 0981

RECORDED: 08/04/2010